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kdoksdokskokskokkokkokkk ghow version FkEocksoksokskokskokskokk

Command not found / Incomplete command : show version
Error! Command 'show version' doesn't exist.

Hence aborting TechSupport execution.

ko skokkokkokkokkkkk ghow punning_config >k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3k

ICurrent Configuration:

I

ISystem Description "M4300-12X12F ProSAFE 12-port 10GBASE-T and 12-port 10G
SFP+, 12.0.6.7, Bl1.0.0.11"

ISystem Software Version "12.0.6.7"

ISystem Up Time "@ days 1 hrs 20 mins 4 secs"
IAdditional Packages QO0S,Multicast,IPv6,IPv6 Management,Stacking,Routing
ICurrent SNTP Synchronized Time: Jul 8 ©6:33:49 2019 UTC
I

hostname "PG-01"

enable password ******x* ancprypted

vlan database

vlan 3-99,900,1000,1002-1005

vlan routing 1 1

exit

ip http session hard-timeout 168

ip http session soft-timeout 60

configure

sntp server "public"

stack

member 1 5

exit

username "admin" password ******xx Jaye]l 15 encrypted
line console

exit

line telnet

exit

line ssh

exit

snmp-server sysname "PG-01"

snmp-server location "Pergolan”

snmp-server contact *¥¥k*xxkk

I

snmp-server community "XFkxxsdkn

snmp-server community ipaddr 192.168.71.0 **¥**i*xx
snmp-server community ipmask 255.255.255.0 *¥¥***xxx
snmp-server community "Xkkxkkkxn

snmp-server community ipaddr 192.168.71.0 **¥¥¥*x*x*
snmp-server community ipmask 255.255.255,0 *¥¥***xx
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snmp-server community pw ¥¥¥¥kkkx
interface 1/0/1
vlan participation include 3-99,900,1000,1002-1004
vlan tagging 3-99,900,1000,1002-1004
exit
interface 1/0/2
vlan participation include 3-99,900,1000,1002-1004
vlan tagging 3-99,900,1000,1002-1004
exit
interface 1/0/3
auto-negotiate
speed auto 1000 full-duplex
vlan participation include 3-99,900,1000,1002-1004
vlan tagging 3-99,900,1000,1002-1004
exit
interface 1/0/4
auto-negotiate
speed auto 1000 full-duplex
vlan participation include 3-99,900,1000,1002-1004
vlan tagging 3-99,900,1000,1002-1004
exit
interface 1/0/5
auto-negotiate
speed auto 1000 full-duplex
exit
interface 1/0/7
vlan participation auto 1
vlan participation include 32,67
vlan tagging 32,67
exit
interface 1/0/10
auto-negotiate
speed auto 1000 full-duplex
exit
interface 1/0/11
auto-negotiate
speed auto 1000 full-duplex
vlan pvid 7
vlan participation include 7
exit
interface 1/0/12
auto-negotiate
speed auto 1000 full-duplex
vlan pvid 10
vlan participation include 10
exit
interface 1/0/13
vlan pvid 900
vlan participation include 900
exit
interface 1/0/14
vlan pvid 900
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vlan participation include 900
exit
interface 1/0/19
vlan pvid 4
vlan participation include 4
exit
interface 1/0/20
vlan pvid 4
vlan participation include 4
exit
interface 1/0/21
vlan pvid 4
vlan participation include 4
exit
interface 1/0/22
vlan pvid 42
vlan participation include 42
exit
interface 1/0/23
vlan pvid 14
vlan participation include 14
exit
interface 1/0/24
vlan pvid 4
vlan participation include 4
exit
interface vlan 1
routing
ip address 192.168.71.100 255.255.255.0
exit
ip management vlan 1 192.168.71.100 255.255.255.0
router rip
exit
router ospf
exit
ipv6 router ospf
exit
ip default-gateway 192.168.71.1
exit

3k >k >k 5k 5k ok >k >k %k 5k %k >k %k k ok debug crash & kernel 10gs >k >k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k 5k %k >k %k k k

Displaying FASTPATH Crash Dump ©
For kernel Crash Dump - osapiDebugCrashDumpDisplay(x,1)

3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 5k 3k 3k >k >k 5k 3k 3k %k %k k >k %k 3k

* Start FASTPATH Stack Information *
3k 3k >k 3k 3k >k 5k 3k >k 5k sk sk 5k sk sk 5k sk sk 5k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk >k sk sk sk ok sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk kok sk
pid: 1583

TID: Oxb6cac300
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Task Name: fp_main_task
si_signo: 11

si _errno: 0

si_code: 1

si_addr: (nil)

Date/Time: 1/1/1970 0:01:16
SW ver: 12.0.6.7

Stack Size: 36864 Bytes
Stack Base Address: 9xB6CA4000

3k 3k >k 5k 5k ok >k >k >k 5k ok ok >k >k 5k 5k ok >k >k >k 5k 5k >k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k 5k 5k ok >k >k >k 5k 5k ok >k >k 5k 5k 3k >k %k >k >k %k >k

* End FASTPATH Stack Information *
3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 5k sk 3k 3k Sk sk 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k 3k Sk sk 3k Sk sk 3k ok sk 3k 5k sk >k 5k sk sk ok sk sk 5k >k sk 3k ok 3k 3k Sk 3k >k 5k k >k k.

———————————— 0S Sys Info ------------
/* 0S INFORMATION */
/* ______________________________ */
/* Output of osapiShowTasks(): */
/* ______________________________ */

Name Core OPri PPri CPri sSize Stat WaitQ TaskID
PID

bcmDPC any 255 0 0 36864 1 0 Oxb6bl7fesd
1614

osapiTimer any 100 -13 -13 36864 1 0 Oxb6bl5cc4
1613

LogUSB any 255 0 0 36864 1 b6b0f854 o@xb6bl5a34
1602

EmailAlert any 255 0 0 36864 1 b6b092ec Oxb6bof4d4a
1601

procLOG any 255 0 0 36864 1 0 0xb6bo8f6C
1600

LOG any 255 0 0 36864 1 b6b07544 ©xb6b08ced
1599

Sida 4



TechSupport
fp_main_task any 255 0 0 36864 1 0 0x66a5824
1583
hwMonTask any 255 0 0 36864 1 @ 0x66a5594
1582
osapiDevshellT any 255 0 7] 36864 1 0@ Ox66a3a2c
1580

Memory Utilization Report

status KBytes
free 901108
alloc 115340

CPU Utilization:

/* ______________________________ */
/* Output of cat /proc/meminfo */
/* ______________________________ */
MemTotal: 1016448 kB
MemFree: 863744 kB
Buffers: 0 kB
Cached: 119752 kB
SwapCached: 0 kB
Active: 41936 kB
Inactive: 80948 kB
Active(anon): 3132 kB
Inactive(anon): 0 kB
Active(file): 38804 kB
Inactive(file): 80948 kB
Unevictable: 0 kB
Mlocked: 0 kB
HighTotal: 499712 kB
HighFree: 374932 kB
LowTotal: 516736 kB
LowFree: 488812 kB
SwapTotal: 0 kB
SwapFree: 0 kB
Dirty: 0 kB
Writeback: 0 kB
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AnonPages: 3132 kB
Mapped: 4656 kB
Shmem: 0 kB
Slab: 7320 kB
SReclaimable: 3464 kB
SUnreclaim: 3856 kB
KernelStack: 488 kB
PageTables: 196 kB
NFS_Unstable: 0 kB
Bounce: 0 kB
WritebackTmp: 0 kB
CommitLimit: 508224 kB
Committed AS: 40568 kB
VmallocTotal: 245760 kB
VmallocUsed:

/* ______________________________
/* Output of cat /proc/cpuinfo
/* ______________________________
Processor

processor : 0

BogoMIPS : 1993.93
processor 01

BogoMIPS : 1993.93
Features

CPU variant
CPU part
CPU revision

ox41
7

TechSupport

Hardware : Broadcom iProc
Revision . 0000
Serial : 00000V VVO
/* _________________________________
/* Output of cat /proc/interrupts
/* _________________________________
CPUO CpPUl
27: 13 (7] GIC
29: 3607 2695 GIC
100: 289296 (7] GIC
104: 1113 0 GIC
105: (%} (7] GIC
106: 0 0 GIC
107: 3 (7] GIC
108: 0 0 GIC

: ARMv7 Processor rev 0 (v71)

: swp half thumb fastmult edsp tls
CPU implementer :
CPU architecture:
: 0x3

: Oxco9
0

iproc_gtimer
twd
nand_iproc
qspi_iproc
gspi_iproc
qspi_iproc
gspi_iproc
qspi_iproc
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109:
111: 1
117:
121:
122:
123:
124:
125:
159:
160:
161:

OO

TechSupport
GIC
GIC
GIC
GIC
GIC
GIC
GIC
GIC
GIC
GIC
GIC

/* ___________________________________
/* Output of cat /proc/net/sockstat
/* ___________________________________
sockets: used 21

gspi_iproc

ehci_hcd:usbl, ohci_hcd:usb2
GPIOA, serial

iproc-smb

iproc_ccb_timer
iproc_ccb_timer
iproc_ccb_timer
iproc_ccb_timer
MSI-PCI-IPROC
MSI-PCI-IPROC

TCP: inuse © orphan © tw © alloc © mem ©

UDP: inuse © mem ©
UDPLITE: inuse ©
RAW: inuse ©

FRAG: inuse © memo

b6cce000-b6daaboo
b6daa000-b6db2000
b6db2000-b6db4000
b6db4000-b6db5000
b6db8000-b6e33000
b6e38000-b6e31000
b6e3f000-b6e40000
b6e40000-b6e41000
b6e41000-b6e59000
b6e59000-b6e60000
b6e60000-b6e61000
b6e61000-b6e63000
b6e63000-b6e62000
b6e6a000-b6e6b00O
b6e6b000-b6e6Cc000
b6e6c000-b6e71000
b6e71000-b6e73000
b6e78000-b6e79000

ry o

r-Xxp

00000000
000dcoo0
000dco00
000de000
00000000
00080000
00071000
00080000
00000000
00018000
00017000
00000000
00002000
00001000
00002000
00000000
00005000
00004000

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

1163
1163
1163
1163
1181
1181
1181
1181
1167
1167
1167
1179
1179
1179
1179
1177
1177
1177
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/lib/1ibc-2.
/1lib/1libc-2.
/lib/1ibc-2.
/1lib/1libc-2.
/1lib/1ibm-2.
/1ib/1libm-2.
/1ib/1libm-2.18.so

/1ib/1ibm-2.18.s0

/1lib/libgcc_s.so.1
/1lib/libgcc_s.so.1
/1lib/libgcc_s.so.1
/1ib/1ibd1-2.18.s0
/1lib/1ibd1-2.18.s0
/1ib/1ibd1-2.18.s0
/1lib/1ibd1-2.18.s0
/1lib/1librt-2.18.so0
/1lib/1librt-2.18.so0
/1lib/1librt-2.18.so0

18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
18.

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO



b6e79000-b6e72000 rw-p 00005000 00
b6e72000-b6e82a000 r-xp 00000000 00
b6e8200O-b6e8b0OOO r--p 00010000 00
b6e8b000-b6e8cO0O rw-p 00011000 00
b6e8e000-b6e94000 r-xp 00000000 00
/mnt/application/libtraceroute.so

b6e94000-b6e9b00OO ---p 00OO6000 00:

/mnt/application/libtraceroute.so

b6e9b00O-b6e9d0OO rw-p 00005000 00:

/mnt/application/libtraceroute.so

b6e9e000-b6ebboO r-xp 00000000 00:
b6ebb000-b6ec2000 ---p 0001d00O 00:
b6ec2000-b6ec6000 rw-p 0001c000 00:
b6ec8000-b6ecedO r-xp 00000000 00:
b6eced00-b6ed600O ---p 0OOO6000 00:
b6ed6000-b6ed7000 rw-p 00006000 00:
b6ed9000-b6ede0PO r-xp 00000000 00:
b6ede000-b6ee5000 ---p 00005000 00:
b6ee5000-b6ee6000 rw-p 00004000 00:
b6ee7000-b6ee8000 r-xp 00000000 00:
b6ee8000-b6eef0O ---p 00001000 00:
b6eef000-b6ef0000 rw-p 00000000 00:
b6ef0000-b6effO0O r-xp 00000000 00:
b6eff000-b6f06000 ---p 00001000 00:
b6f06000-b6107000 rw-p 0000000 00:
b6f07000-b6112000 r-xp 00000000 00:

/mnt/application/libproc_1libs.so

b6112000-b6112000 ---p 0000bOOO 00:

/mnt/application/libproc_1libs.so

b6112000-b6f1b00O rw-p 0000b00O 00:

/mnt/application/libproc_1libs.so

b6120000-b6137000 r-xp 00000000 00:
b613e000-b613f000 r--p 00016000 00:
b613f000-b6140000 rw-p 00017000 00:

———————————— LOG Status ----------

LOG Status

Global Admin Status: Enabled
Memory admin status: Enabled
Memory behavior: Wrap

Memory component filter: 65535
Memory severity filter: 5

TechSupport

101
:01
101
:01
:od

ed

ed

ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed
ed

ed
ed
01

01
01

1177
1175
1175
1175
964

964

964

955
955
955
957
957
957
966
966
966
965
965
965
967
967
967
958

958

958

1160

1160
1160

Memory log size (configured): 200 entries
Memory log size (actual): 200 entries

Memory log count: 6 entries
Console admin status: Disabled
Console component filter: 65535
Console severity filter: 3
Monitor admin status: Disabled
Monitor severity filter: 4
Local port: 514
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/1lib/1librt-2.18.s0

/1lib/libpthread-2.18.so
/1ib/libpthread-2.18.so0
/1ib/libpthread-2.18.so0

/mnt/application/libospf.so
/mnt/application/libospf.so
/mnt/application/libospf.so
/mnt/application/libping.so
/mnt/application/libping.so
/mnt/application/libping.so

/mnt/application/libvr_agent.
/mnt/application/libvr_agent.
/mnt/application/libvr_agent.
/mnt/application/libvrf_init.
/mnt/application/libvrf_init.
/mnt/application/libvrf_init.

/mnt/application/1ibz.so
/mnt/application/1libz.so
/mnt/application/1libz.so

/1ib/1d-2.18.s0
/1lib/1d-2.18.s0o
/1ib/1d-2.18.s0

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO



Persistent admin status:

TechSupport
Disabled

Persistent severity filter: 3

Persistent log count:

Syslog admin

0 entries
status: Disabled

Syslog default facility: 1

host[9]
host[1]
host[2]
host[3]
host[4]
host[5]
host[6]
host[7]

Log messages
Log messages
Log messages
Log messages
Last receive

status:
status:
status:
status:
status:
status:
status:
status:
received: 7
dropped due to lack of resource: ©
not sent to stack manager : ©
dropped due to logging disabled: 7
time: Jan 1 00:01:16 1970

OO0

Memory log messages dropped due to configuration: 1
Persistent log messages dropped due to configuration: 7
Console log messages dropped due to configuration: 7
Syslog messages relayed: ©

Syslog message delivered time: ©

Startup log message count: ©

Log message buffer alloc count: 6

Log message buffer free count : ©

Timestamp of
Timestamp of

Buffered Log

Buffered Log
<11> Jan

Failed to give

<11> Jan

<11> Jan

Failed to give

<11> Jan

1 00:01:16 0.0.0.0-1 OSAPI[fp_main_task]:

1 00:01:16 0.0.0.0-1 OSAPI[fp_main_task]:
Failed to take
1 00:01:16 0.0.0.0-1 OSAPI[fp_main_task]:

1 00:01:16 0.0.0.0-1 OSAPI[fp_main_task]:
Failed to take

last Log message buffer alloc: 76
last Log message buffer free : ©

Buffered LOG MESSAGES

Count: 6

sysapi_cputil.c(99) 7 %

cpuUtilSema ©

sysapi_cputil.c(77) 6 %
cpuUtilSema ©

sysapi_cputil.c(99) 5 %
cpuUtilSema ©

sysapi_cputil.c(77) 4 %
cpuUtilSema ©

<8> Jan 1 00:01:06 0.0.0.0-1 LOG[fp_main_task]: log_cnfgr.c(1266) 3 % The
system is restarting due to inconsistent state 1 in file: broad hpc_stacking.c
line 1764
<13> Jan
1 (ex1)

1 00:00:50 0.0.0.0-0 General[fp _main_task]: unitmgr.c(6584) 1 % Reboot
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———————————— 0S Info ------------

================= Message Q DEBUG INFO =================

Queue Queue Messages  Threads waiting to Messages
Send Recv

ID Name in Queue Send Receive High/Max Wait
Wait

oxb6bof764 LogUsbQueue 0 0 1 0/1024
$00000000% ????? $00000000% ?????

oxb6b091fc LogEmailAlert 0 0 1 0/1024
$00000000% ????? $00000000% ?????

0xb6b07454 LogQ 0 0 1 0/232

oS- ——————————=—== Semaphor‘e DEBUG INFO === =—==—=—===—=====
All semaphores are displayed

Current Time: 76647, Total Number of Semaphores : 13, USED 5, consumed 3848,
blocked ©
Sema ID Name Flags Owner LastOwner Blocked Count

Init/Cur Cnt Taken Taken Func

oxb6bo6f14 log server.c:3523 00000024 -------- fp_main task © 0 1/1
$00000000% ?????
Oxb6b004cc sysapi_ printf.c:306 000001bO -------- fp_main task © © 1/1
$00000000% ?????
Ox66a53ec cpu_boxs.c:1137 00000030 -------- hwMonTask e o 1/1
$00000000% 2????
0x66a5244 cpu_boxs.c:1130 00000030 -------- hwMonTask 0 o 1/1

0x66a5094 bspcpu_i2c.c:732 00000030 -------- hwMonTask o 0 1/1

Only blocked semaphores are displayed

Current Time: 76647, Total Number of Semaphores : 13, USED 5, consumed 3848,
blocked ©
Sema ID Name Flags Owner LastOwner Blocked Count

Init/Cur Cnt

oS- ——————————=—== Memor‘y DEBUG INFO o= ===—=—========

Component CurrentAllocated[change]
MaxAllocated[Allocs/Frees]

1 - SIM 5293[  +5293] 5293 [5/0]
67 - OSAPI 318499[ +318499] 318499 [39/1]
70 - LOG 160888[ +160888] 160888 [5/0]

Total Current Usage = 484680

osapi Debug overhead = 4992

================= Memory DEBUG STATS ======s=s========

Counting memory blocks for each task....

Num Tasks: 22, Num Blocks: 48, Total Size: 484680

Task id: 0x066a5824 -- Task Name: fp_main_task -- Blocks:

Sida 10



27 -- Size: 223410

Task id: oxbé6bl5cc4
1 -- Size: 256000

Task id: 0x00000000
20 -- Size: 5270

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 90x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 90x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 90x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

Task id: 0x00000000
© -- Size: ©

____________ Event Log

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Task

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

TechSupport
osapiTimer
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Unknown

LOG_ERROR which produced the controlled error recovery:
File: broad_hpc_stacking.c, Line: 1764, Error 1 (©x1)

File Line
EVENT> Crashed!

TaskID

Time

Code d h m s

0 066A5824 00000000
Sida 11

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:

Blocks:
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16

EVENT> unitmgr.c 6583 B6A1460C 00000000 0 0 10
19

EVENT> bootos.c 188 ©51332C4 AAAAAAAA 0 0 0o
35

------------ Stack Port Diags ------------

Task PID: 1614

Task pthread: ©xb6c4e300

Task Name: bcmbPC

/1lib/libpthread.so.0(+0xddo6) [0xb6e87d06]
/1lib/libpthread.so.@(pthread_cond_wait+0xe3) [Oxb6e837a8]

Task PID: 1613
Task pthread: ©xb6c58300
Task Name: osapiTimer

/1lib/libpthread.so.0(+0xddo6) [0xb6e87d06]
/1lib/libpthread.so.@(pthread_cond_wait+0xe3) [Oxb6e837a8]

Task PID: 1602
Task pthread: ©xb6c62300
Task Name: LogUSB

/1lib/libpthread.so.0(+0xddo6) [@xb6e87d06]
/1lib/libpthread.so.0(pthread cond wait+0xe3) [Oxb6e837a8]
Oxa20f4c: ????? ((nil)) + oxbéd24ead

Oxal6ed4: ????? ((nil)) + ©xbé6d24ead

0x168c62: ????? ((nil)) + ©@xbéd24ead

Oxaldfe8: ????? ((nil)) + ©xbé6d24ead

Task PID: 1601
Task pthread: ©xb6c6c300
Task Name: EmailAlert

/1lib/libpthread.so.0(+0xddo6) [0xb6e87d06]
/1lib/libpthread.so.@(pthread_cond_wait+0xe3) [Oxb6e837a8]
Oxa20f4c: ????? ((nil)) + @xbé6d24ead

Oxal6eo4: ????? ((nil)) + oxbéd24ead

0x166654: ????? ((nil)) + ©xbé6d24ead

oxaldfe8: ????? ((nil)) + o@xbéd24ead

Task PID: 1600
Task pthread: ©xb6c76300
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Task Name: procLOG
/lib/libpthread.so.0(recvfrom+0x37) [0xb6e86058]

Task PID: 1599
Task pthread: ©xb6c80300
Task Name: LOG

/1lib/libpthread.so.0(+0xddo6) [@xb6e87d06]
/1lib/libpthread.so.0(pthread cond wait+0xe3) [Oxb6e837a8]
Oxa20f4c: ????? ((nil)) + oxbéd24ead

Oxal6ed4: ????? ((nil)) + ©xbé6d24ead

ox167fe6: ????? ((nil)) + Oxbéd24ead

Oxaldfe8: ????? ((nil)) + ©xbé6d24ead

Task PID: 1582
Task pthread: ©xb6cb6300
Task Name: hwMonTask

/1lib/libpthread.so0.9(___nanosleep+0x31) [0Oxb6e864d2]
oxalfe8a: ????? ((nil)) + ©@xbéd24ead
ox52dbaa: ????? ((nil)) + ©@xbé6d24ead
oxaldfe8: ????? ((nil)) + o@xbéd24ead

Task PID: 1580
Task pthread: ©xb6ccl300
Task Name: osapiDevshellTask

/lib/libpthread.so.0(__nanosleep+0x31) [@xb6e864d2]
Oxalfe8a: ????? ((nil)) + ©xbé6d24ead
0xal1986: ????? ((nil)) + ©@xbéd24ead
Oxaldfe8: ????? ((nil)) + @xbé6d24ead

3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k >k >k >k %k %k k Debug CPaSthg 1 Unit 1 > >k >k >k >k ok ok ok
Displaying FASTPATH Crash Dump 1

For kernel Crash Dump - osapiDebugCrashDumpDisplay(x,1)
Crash Dump 1 is not found

Displaying FASTPATH Crash Dump 2
For kernel Crash Dump - osapiDebugCrashDumpDisplay(x,1)
Crash Dump 2 is not found

3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k >k >k >k %k %k %k Debug CPaSthg 3 Unit 1 > >k >k >k >k ok ok ok
Displaying FASTPATH Crash Dump 3
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For kernel Crash Dump - osapiDebugCrashDumpDisplay(x,1)
Crash Dump 3 is not found

Displaying FASTPATH Crash Dump 4
For kernel Crash Dump - osapiDebugCrashDumpDisplay(x,1)
Crash Dump 4 is not found

FRkkkkxxxkk*** Debug crashlog kernel © unit 1

FRkkkkxxkkk*%* Debug crashlog kernel 1 unit 1

FARkkkkxxxkk*** Debug crashlog kernel 2 unit 1

FARdkkkkxxxkk*%* Debug crashlog kernel 3 unit 1

FRkkkkxxxkk*** Debug crashlog kernel 4 unit 1

FARkkkkkxxdkkkx* Display stack-path information.

Switch 2 does

Switch 3 does

Switch 4 does

Switch 5 does

Switch 6 does

not exist!

not exist!

not exist!

not exist!

not exist!
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3k >k %k %k 5k ok %k k

3k >k %k %k 5k ok >k k

3k >k %k %k 5k ok %k k

3k >k %k %k 5k ok >k k

3k >k %k %k 5k ok %k k

3k >k >k 5k 5k ok >k >k >k %k %k >k %k %k
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Switch 7 does not exist!

Switch 8 does not exist!
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